RESOLUTION NO. 4256

AWARD - CONTRACT FOR UTILITY LINE TRUCK

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in accordance
with law and the order of this City Council, sealed bids were received
and publicly opened by the City Clerk of this City on August 24, 1976 at
11:00 a. m., for the contract for a Utility Line Truck, as described in the
specifications therefor approved by the City Council on August 4, 1976;
and

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and
tabulated and a report thereof filed with the City Manager as shown on
Exhibit "A' attached.

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award be
made to the low bidder, Heil Equipment Company;

NOW, THEREFQORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council
of the City of Lodl that award of contract for a Utility Line Truck be and
the same is hereby made to Heil Equipment Company, the low bidder, in
the amount of $51, 499, 39,

BE IT FURTHER RESOILVED, that the City Council of the
City of L.odi did hereby authorize a change order to provide a single-
speed, 5,000-foot lbs., hydraulic digger instead of a two speed, 8, 000-
foet lbs. unit which will result in a savings of $1,722.50.

Dated: September I, 1976

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 4256 was passed
and adopted by the City Council of the City of Lodi in
a regular meeting held September 1, 1976 by the
following vote:

Aves: Councilmen - Ehrhardt, Katnich, Katzakian,
Pinkerton and Hughes

MNoes: Councilmen -~ None
Absent: Councilmen - None )
ORI f/ ;
{f / éi ; (C%:é/
AQI)%%/L// RES %g}{
City Clerk

4256




Suggliar
Heii3£quipment Co.
Pac Power, Inc,

HUeilicy Body Lo,

Baily Body Co.

Base Price
incl. Tax,

$55,749.39
55,480.93
57,751.08

62,217.23

BIDS RECEIVED FOR UTILITY LINE TRUCK

August 24, 1976

EXHIBIT ”A”

Corrected Trade-in Estimated

Price Price Allowance ‘Delivery
Correction Incl, Tax Line Truck #1 Net Cost Days
$1,500.00 $54,249.39 $2,750.00 $51,499.39 159
1,500.00 53,980.93 1,400.00 52,580.93 180
1,500.00 56,251.08 1,400.00 54,851.08 180
1,500.00 60,717.23 1,400.00 59,317.23 180



